Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 9**

## INDEPENDENT OFFICE FOR POLICE CONDUCT

## PART 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO THE POLICE REFORM ACT 2002

- 27 (1) Section 21 (duty to provide information for other persons) is amended as follows.
  - (2) For "Commission", in each place (including provisions inserted by amendments made by this Act), substitute "Director General".
  - (3) In subsection (6)(b) for "its" substitute "the Director General's".
  - (4) In subsection (8) for "it", where it occurs after "as", substitute "the Director General".
  - (5) In subsection (11A) (as inserted by this Act)—
    - (a) for "its" substitute "their";
    - (b) after "submitted", in the first place it occurs, insert "(or finalised)";
    - (c) after "submitted", in the second place it occurs, insert "(or completed)".